

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3133 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 6, delete "shall" and insert "may"

1.3 Page 2, line 13, delete "shall" and insert "may" and before "variance" insert "program"  
1.4 and after "variance" insert "under chapter 245A"

1.5 Page 3, line 17, delete everything before "January" and delete everything after "2019"  
1.6 and insert a period

1.7 Page 3, delete line 18 and insert:

1.8 "Subd. 6. Update. The commissioner shall consult with providers serving homeless,  
1.9 sex-trafficked youth or sexually exploited youth, including providers serving older youth  
1.10 under the Safe Harbor Act and Homeless Youth Act to make recommendations that resolve  
1.11 conflicting requirements placed on providers and foster best practices in delivering services  
1.12 to these populations of older youth. The recommendations may include the development  
1.13 of additional certifications not currently available under Minnesota Rules, chapter 2960.  
1.14 The commissioner shall provide an update on the stakeholder work and recommendations  
1.15 identified through this process to the legislative committees chairs and ranking minorities  
1.16 members with jurisdiction over health and human services finance and policy by January  
1.17 15, 2019."

1.18 Page 3, delete sections 2 and 3

1.19 Amend the title accordingly